

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26888-26889/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 22/06/2011 in SCA No.7254/2008 and SCA No.5386/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ALABHAI RAJDE BATIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Yagnik, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR No. 3

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.  
Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is  
granted.

SLP(C) No. 26888-26889/2011

Issue notice.

...2/-

Learned counsel appearing on caveat for  
respondent No. 3 accepts and waives formal

notice. Let notice be issued to other  
respondents.

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder  
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks for final  
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER